

Effingham County Board 101 N. 4<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 301, Effingham, IL 217.342.4990

## September 4, 2024 - 9am **Effingham County Regional Airport Meeting**

Effingham County Regional Airport 14449 E 1100<sup>th</sup> Ave-Effingham

## **AGENDA**

- I. Roll Call
- II. Minutes
- III. Correspondence
- IV. Review and Approve Bills
- V. Old Business
  - Airport Road Reconstruction
  - Status Update of Road Relocation of 1425<sup>th</sup> Street
  - T-Hangar, and Access Pavement
    - Final Design Decisions
    - Advertise for Bids
- VI. New Business
  - City of Effingham Comprehensive Plan
  - Runway Extension Project
- VII. General Information
  - Hangar and Fuel Flow Report
- VIII. Closed Session
  - IX. Adjourn

Reminder: Groundbreaking ceremony for runway extension following the meeting at 10:30 am